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Date - 2011 unless shown. Key Event Time Venue Further Information and Contact

Sat, Mar 5 MB Hive and Frame Assembly 14:00 - 16:00 Visitor Centre, Scolton Manor. John Dudman 01437 891892
Sat Mar 12 - Sun Mar 13 Train the Trainer Workshop Centre for Alternative Technology, nr Machynleth Paul Eades and John Dudman attending
Sat, Mar 19 PC Introduction to Beekeeping 09:30 – 16:45 Picton Community Centre, Haverfordwest Run by Paul Eades and John Dudman cost £35. 

John Dudman 01437 891892
Sat, Mar 26 P WBKA Annual Convention 09:00 

(Refreshments from 
08:30)

Hafod a Hendre Hall, Royal Welsh Agricultural Show 
Ground, Llanelwedd, Builth Wells, Powys, LD2 3SY.  

Entrance £8.00 on the day advance tickets available 
at £6.00. Barbara Pegg 01437 563392

Sat, Apr 9 M Nosema Detection and Management 09:00 – 14:00 Picton Community Centre, Haverfordwest Bring a sample of 30 flying bees from each of your 
hives and discover how to check for and manage 
nosema. John Dudman 01437 891892

Fri, Apr 15, Sun Apr, 17 
BBKA Members only
Sat, Apr 16 Public day

P BBKA Spring Convention Sat, 16, 09.00 - 
17.00

Stoneleigh Park Conference & Exhibition Centre, 
Stoneleigh Park, Kenilworth, Warwickshire, CV8 2LZ.

http://www.britishbee.org.uk/spring_convention.php

Sun, Apr 17 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Sat, Apr 30 P PBKA Auction of Bees and Equipment Viewing from 11.00, 

sale starts 14.00
Brithdir Hall, Withybush Showground Tom Pegg 01437 563392

Sat, May 7 P Teifiside Auction of Bees and 
Equipment

Viewing from 10.00, 
sale starts 13.00

Coed-y-Bryn Apiary (Grid ref. SN354443) Sale at the 
Village Hall

John Page 01545 590515

Sun, May 1 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Thu, May 12 M Swarm Management Techniques 19:00 – 21:00 Visitor Centre, Scolton Manor. John Dudman 01437 891892
Sat, May 14 PIC Intermediate/Improvers Course - Week 

1
14.00 – Woodreef Honey Farm, Amroth Dee Williams 01994 453571 for enquiries and to 

book. Cost £100 for five weeks.
Sun, May 15 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Sat, May 21 PIC Intermediate Course - Week 2 14.00 – Woodreef Honey Farm, Amroth See May 14 for details
Sat, May 28 PIC Intermediate Course - Week 3 14.00 – Woodreef Honey Farm, Amroth See May 14 for details
Sun, May 29 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Sat, Jun 4 PIC Intermediate Course - Week 4 14.00 – Woodreef Honey Farm, Amroth See May 14 for details
Sat, Jun 11 PIC Intermediate Course - Week 5 14.00 – Woodreef Honey Farm, Amroth See May 14 for details
Sat, Jun 11 MA Advanced Queen Rearing Brynteg, Lady Road, Blaenporth,

Cardigan, SA43 2BE
For those with experience in queen rearing.
Ricky Wilson 01239 814875

Sun, Jun 12 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Thu, Jun 16 MB Introduction to Queen Rearing and 

Making an Increase
19:00 – 21:00 Visitor Centre, Scolton Manor. John Dudman 01437 891892

Sat, Jun 18 M Open Day 14.00 – Parc y Pant, Clynderwen Tom Pegg 01437 563392
Sun, Jun 26 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Sun, Jul 10 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Thu, Jul 14 M Varroa Management 19:00 – 21:00 Visitor Centre, Scolton Manor John Dudman 01437 891892
Mon, 18 Jul - Thu 21 Jul P Royal Welsh Show - Welsh National 

Honey Show
Royal Welsh Agricultural Show Ground, Llanelwedd, 
Builth Wells, Powys, LD2 3SY.  

Sun, Jul 24 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Sun, Aug 7 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Sun, Aug 21 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Sun, Sep 4 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Sun, Sep 18 MB Training Apiary Meeting 14.00 – 16:00 PBKA Training Apiary Paul Eades 07988 037571
Thu, Oct 20 M PBKA Honey Show 19.00 - 22.00 Haverfordwest Cricket Club Tom Pegg 01437 563392
Oct 27-29 P National Honey Show St George’s College, Weybridge, Surrey KT15 2QS http://www.honeyshow.co.uk/
Sun, Nov 20 M PBKA Presentation Lunch TBA
Thu, Jan 19 2012 M PBKA 2012 AGM 19:30 Haverfordwest Cricket Club

Guide to Key: B - Beginners, I - Intermediate, A - Advanced: M - Members, P - Public, C - Chargeable


